TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type

General Electric Capital

. 09/30/2009 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation, as Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Analysts International Corporation |
|Street Address: ||3601 West 76th Street |
|City: ”Minneapolis |
|state/Country: IMINNESOTA |
[Postal Code: |l55435 |
[Entity Type: |cORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 2354918 ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL %
Registration Number: 2074968 ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION X
Registration Number: 2253368 RADD §

d

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

®
Fax Number: (612)766-1600
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 612-766-6911
Email: scarlson@faegre.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: Suite 220
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Carlson
Signature: /el Susan Carlson
| Il TRADENIARRK
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Date:

” 10/16/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=GE Trademark Release#page1 tif
source=GE Trademark Release#page?2 tif
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RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

| THIS RELEASE is made ‘as of this _S_Of\_ day. of 2@[0»\& | , 2009, by
GENERAL VEAI;ECTRICCAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT ("GECC™, a Delaware
corporation;: in fayof of ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ("Company"), a
Minnesota corporanon

-'FOKR GéOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the rec'cii)r and

adequacy of which are héreby’- -atkndwled’ged, GECC hereby unconditionally and- expressly
releases,..ter;gix_x?;es,_ and :e;_cﬁ_nguis_hes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any
and all lxensandsecunty interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on :Sche;dﬁle..A-
attached her_t;tb and.madg_'a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established
under and .p'u>rsua.11vt-:.t‘o that certain Trademark Security Agreement aated as of April 11,2002,
made by Coxr_n_pafny' in favor of GECC. |

' VIG*.n_"CC é_onsents ‘and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost.of
Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may.
reasonably. regugcét,té' hioré cffeétively, relcasé, terminate and extinguish any su;;h liens and
security int-ere.?stsv ﬁpbﬁ_such trademarks.

" This Release shall be binding upon GECC's legal representatives, assigns and _

Successors.
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
CORPORATIQN, AS AGENT
Y. /ﬂ’b(— . —
Name: ~—Zony. L. (Bnpmo/
Title 2L
25098411 92972009 (25923 PM _ ‘ L3098 085
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" TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

AiC B
AIC (stylized)
Analysts Intern;ltiér;al- _’ :

Analysts _ International
Corporation. s

(Design only)- .

Promoting Success m the
World of Information

RADD

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark

Real People Real ’Sbliitions

RECORDED: 10/16/2009

SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.

1037695

2020424
2354918

2074968

2090663

2287807

2253368

Application No.

75459795

Date
04/1976
12/1996
6/2000

- 071997

08/1997

1071999

06/1999

Date

103/1998
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